507327730 06/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7374653

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JIM RUGGIERO			06/11/2021
KA SHUN LO			06/21/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	SUNNY DAYS ENTERTAINMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	208 C	HANCELLORS PARK COURT	
City:	SIMP	SONVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUT	H CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29681		
	S Total:	1	
Property Type	<u>)</u>	Number	
Application Number:		17833319	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
		(615)244-6804	

Phone:	615-850-8136
Email:	patentdocket@wallerlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	MATTHEW C. COX
Address Line 1:	511 UNION STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2700
Address Line 4:	NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030601.22446
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. COX
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW C. COX, REG. NO. 66716/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022
Total Attachments: 4	aned#page1_tif

source=Assignment of Jim Ruggiero signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Jim Ruggiero signed#page2.tif source=Vertical Bubble Blower_KS_Lo signed#page1.tif source=Vertical Bubble Blower_KS_Lo signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jim Ruggiero ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Sunny Days Entertainment, LLC of Simpsonville, South Carolina ("Assignee") his entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled VERTICAL BUBBLE BLOWER (the "Invention") included in Application No. 63/196,829 filed June 4, 2021 and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto; in any and all applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT applications, PCT national stage entry applications, corresponding foreign patent applications that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including U.S. Application No. 63/196,829 filed June 4, 2021; the right to claim priority to Application No. 63/196,829; and the rights to be granted one or more patents in any country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that he has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not publicly used or disclosed the Invention, and that he has not previously sold or offered to sell the Invention.

PATENT REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0543 Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Date _____

· By:

Name: Jim Ruggiero

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1,00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ka Shun Lo ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Sunny Days Entertainment, LLC of Simpsonville, South Carolina ("Assignee") his entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled **VERTICAL BUBBLE BLOWER** (the "Invention") included in Application No. 63/196,829 filed June 4, 2021 and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto; in any and all applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT applications, PCT national stage entry applications, corresponding foreign patent applications that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including U.S. Application No. 63/196,829 filed June 4, 2021; the right to claim priority to Application No. 63/196,829; and the rights to be granted one or more patents in any country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that he has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not publicly used or disclosed the Invention, and that he has not previously sold or offered to sell the Invention.

4822-5038-4621.1

PATENT REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0545

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Date 2/12 June, 2021

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR By: Name: Ka Shun Lo

4822-5038-4621.1

RECORDED: 06/09/2022